
 
 
 
 
 

   

   
 

   
 

Productive Lands – Healthy Environment 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PHOTO CREDITS ON COVER 
 
 Alligators/Turtles – Frank Adams 
 Donkeys (GRP) – Lewis Lee 
 Baby Gopher Tortoise (HFRP) – Randy Browning 
 Tree Frog – Randy Browning 
 Muscovy Mother Duck and Babies – Nancy Magee 
 Fawn – Jim Michael 
 Eagle – Jeannine May 
 Black Bear and Cub (WRP) – H. Fordice 
 Alligator – Gil Ray 
 Big Cypress Tree, Humphreys Co., Marion Reed & Justin Fritscher 
 Pitcher Plant – Alan Holditch 
 
 
 
 

 
 Deborah Logan 

 
 
 

NRCS, Helping People Help the Land 
 
 
 
 
 

                                An Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 



Index MISSISSIPPI  

 Helping People Help the Land April 24, 2013
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

i 
  
 Page No. 
 
Index ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- i 
State Office ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 1 
Human Resources -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2 
Contracting/Procurement ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2 
Financial Management -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2 
Public Affairs --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2 
Ecological Sciences ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 2 
Plant Materials Center --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2 
Engineering Staff/SDS Staff -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 3 
Soil Sciences Staff-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 3 
 Meridian MLRA SS Office ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 3 
 Metcalfe MLRA SS Office ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 3 
 Tupelo MLRA SS Office -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 3 
USDA, NRCS, NHQ-Conservation Engineering Division-------------------------------------------------- 4 
USDA, NRCS, NHQ-Ecological Sciences Division --------------------------------------------------------- 4 
USDA, NRCS, NHQ-Easement Program Division ---------------------------------------------------------- 4 
DCDC ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 4 
ITS ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 5 
MSWCC --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 5b 
Mississippi Choctaw Tribal Office ------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 13 
Employee Alphabetical Listing ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- (1) 
 
 
 

AREA OFFICES 
 
Area 1 -----   ------------------------------  Tupelo -----------------------   (662) 844-2341 6 
 Area 1 Specialists ----------------  New Albany ----------------   (662) 538-0030 6 
Area 2 -----   ------------------------------  Pearl -------------------------   (601) 965-4559 13 
Area 3 -----   ------------------------------  Hattiesburg -----------------   (601) 296-1755 20 
 Area 3 Specialists ----------------  Brookhaven ----------------   (601) 833-5621 20 
Area 4 -----   ------------------------------  Greenwood -----------------   (662) 453-2762 26 
 
 
 

Project Engineer Offices 
     

Area 1 -----  Tupelo PE Office -------  Tupelo -----------------------   (662) 840-6475 6 
Area 2 -----  Pearl PE Office ----------  Pearl -------------------------   (601) 965-4095 13 
Area 3 -----  Hattiesburg PE Office -  Hattiesburg -----------------   (601) 296-1196 20 
Area 4 -----  Grenada PE Office -----  Greenwood -----------------   (662) 226-5683 26 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



County Listing MISSISSIPPI ii 
 

 Helping People Help the Land April 24, 2013
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

 
 
AREA COUNTY FO/SWCD OFFICES Telephone PAGE 

     
3 Adams  ---------------------   Natchez -------------------------------  (601) 442-5351 21 
1 Alcorn  ----------------------   Corinth ---------------------------------  (662) 287-7223 8 
3 Amite  ----------------------   Liberty ---------------------------------  (601) 657-8088 23 
2 Attala  ----------------------   Kosciusko -----------------------------  (662) 290-0702 14 
1 Benton  ---------------------   Ashland -------------------------------  (662) 224-3379   7 
4 Bolivar  ---------------------   Cleveland -----------------------------  (662) 846-1448 28 
1 Calhoun  -------------------   Calhoun City -------------------------  (662) 628-8732 11 
1 Carroll  ---------------------   Carrollton -----------------------------  (662) 237-0198 12 
1 Chickasaw   ---------------   Houston -------------------------------  (662) 456-1499 11 
2 Choctaw   ------------------   Ackerman -----------------------------  (662) 285-6398 14 
2 Claiborne   -----------------   Port Gibson ---------------------------  (601) 437-8121 18 
2 Clarke   ---------------------   Quitman -------------------------------  (601) 776-9009 17 
1 Clay   -----------------------   West Point ----------------------------  (662) 494-6344 12 
4 Coahoma   ----------------   Clarksdale ----------------------------  (662) 624-8727 27 
2 Copiah   --------------------   Hazlehurst ----------------------------  (601) 894-1118 18 
3 Covington   ----------------   Collins ---------------------------------  (601) 765-6311 22 
1 Desoto   --------------------   Hernando -----------------------------  (662) 429-8687 7 
3 Forrest   --------------------   Hattiesburg ---------------------------  (601) 583-1184 24 
3 Franklin   -------------------   Meadville SWCD --------------------  (601) 384-2310 21 
3 George   -------------------   Lucedale ------------------------------  (601) 766-3962 25 
1 Grenada   ------------------   Grenada -------------------------------  (662) 226-4441 10 
3 Hancock   ------------------   Kiln SWCD ---------------------------  (228) 255-3225 24 
3 Harrison   ------------------   Gulfport --------------------------------  (228) 831-0881 25 
2 Hinds   ----------------------   Jackson -------------------------------  (601) 965-5682 16 
4 Holmes   -------------------   Lexington -----------------------------  (662) 834-4688 29 
4 Humphreys   --------------   Belzoni --------------------------------  (662) 247-8732 29 
1 Itawamba   ----------------   Fulton ----------------------------------  (662) 862-9794 10 
3 Jackson   ------------------   Vancleave SWCD ------------------  (228) 826-2482 25 
2 Jasper   --------------------   Bay Springs --------------------------  (601) 764-2025 19 
3 Jefferson   -----------------   Fayette --------------------------------  (601) 786-3181 21 
3 Jefferson Davis   ---------   Prentiss -------------------------------  (601) 792-8601 22 
3 Jones   ---------------------   Laurel ----------------------------------  (601) 425-4622 22 
2 Kemper   -------------------   Dekalb ---------------------------------  (601) 743-9588 17 
1 Lafayette   -----------------   Oxford ---------------------------------  (662) 234-8701 9 
3 Lamar   ---------------------   Purvis ----------------------------------  (601) 794-5600 24 
2 Lauderdale   --------------   Meridian -------------------------------  (601) 483-4100 17 
3 Lawrence   ----------------   Monticello -----------------------------  (601) 587-0885 21 
2 Leake   ---------------------   Carthage ------------------------------  (601) 298-9101 16 
1 Lee   ------------------------   Tupelo ---------------------------------  (662) 680-9991 10 
4 Leflore   --------------------   Greenwood ---------------------------  (662) 455-1199 28 
3 Lincoln   --------------------   Brookhaven --------------------------  (601) 833-9321 21 
2 Lowndes   -----------------   Columbus -----------------------------  (662) 328-5921 15 
2 Madison   ------------------   Canton ---------------------------------  (601) 859-4272 16 
3 Marion   --------------------   Columbia ------------------------------  (601) 731-5400 23 
1 Marshall   ------------------   Holly Springs -------------------------  (662) 252-1286 7 
1 Monroe   -------------------   Aberdeen -----------------------------  (662) 369-0044 12 
1 Montgomery   -------------   Winona --------------------------------  (662) 283-2443 12 
2 Neshoba   -----------------   Philadelphia --------------------------  (601) 656-8783 16 
2 Newton   -------------------   Decatur --------------------------------  (601) 635-2327 17 
     



County Listing MISSISSIPPI iii 
 

 Helping People Help the Land April 24, 2013
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

     
AREA COUNTY FO/SWCD OFFICES Telephone PAGE  

     
2 Noxubee   -----------------   Macon ---------------------------------  (662) 726-4425 15 
2 Oktibbeha   ----------------   Starkville ------------------------------  (662) 320-4009 15 
1 Panola   --------------------   Batesville------------------------------  (662) 578-8045 9 
3 Pearl River   ---------------   Poplarville-----------------------------  (601) 795-4409 24 
3 Perry   ----------------------   New Augusta SWCD ---------------  (601) 964-3298 24 
3 Pike   -----------------------   McComb ------------------------------  (601) 684-2584 23 
1 Pontotoc  ------------------   Pontotoc ------------------------------  (662) 489-3563 9 
1 Prentiss  -------------------   Booneville-----------------------------  (662) 728-7985 8 
4 Quitman   ------------------   Marks ----------------------------------  (662) 326-6002 27 
2 Rankin   --------------------   Brandon -------------------------------  (601) 824-4601 18 
2 Scott   ----------------------   Forest ----------------------------------  (601) 469-3464 17 
4 Sharkey   ------------------   Rolling Fork --------------------------  (662) 873-0004 29 
2 Simpson   ------------------   Mendenhall ---------------------------  (601) 847-0035 18 
2 Smith   ----------------------   Raleigh --------------------------------  (601) 782-4294 19 
3 Stone   ---------------------   Wiggins --------------------------------  (601) 928-4881 25 
4 Sunflower   ----------------   Indianola ------------------------------  (662) 887-9799 28 
1 Tallahatchie   -------------   Charleston ----------------------------  (662) 647-8857 28 
1 Tate   -----------------------   Senatobia -----------------------------  (662) 560-9001 7 
1 Tippah   --------------------   Ripley ----------------------------------  (662) 837-4464 8 
1 Tishomingo   --------------   Iuka SWCD ---------------------------  (662) 423-6272 8 
4 Tunica   --------------------   Tunica ---------------------------------  (662) 357-0027 27 
1 Union   ---------------------   New Albany --------------------------  (662) 538-0030 9 
3 Walthall   -------------------   Tylertown -----------------------------  (601) 876-0962 23 
4 Warren  --------------------   Vicksburg -----------------------------  (601) 636-7679 30 
4 Washington   --------------   Greenville -----------------------------  (662) 332-8616 29 
3 Wayne   --------------------   Waynesboro --------------------------  (601) 735-6652 22 
1 Webster   ------------------   Eupora ---------------------------------  (662) 258-2357 11 
3 Wilkinson   -----------------   Centreville SWCD ------------------  (601) 888-4243 23 
2 Winston  -------------------   Louisville ------------------------------  (662) 773-2207 14 
1 Yalobusha   ---------------   Coffeeville ----------------------------  (662) 675-8000 10 
4 Yazoo   ---------------------   Yazoo City ----------------------------  (662) 746-8358 30 

 
 
 
 
 



Cluster/County Listing MISSISSIPPI iv 
 

 Helping People Help the Land April 24, 2013
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

CLUSTERS COUNTIES Supervisory DC Telephone PAGE  
     

Area 1     
1 Desoto-Tate -------------------------  Scott Griffith ----------  662.429.8687 7 
2 Marshall-Benton --------------------  Bruce Willis -----------  662.252.1286 7 
3 Tippah-Alcorn -----------------------   ---------------------------  662.837.4464 8 
4 Prentiss-Tishomingo --------------  Kerry Sims ------------  662.728.7985 8 
6 Panola-Lafayette -------------------  Terry Myers -----------  662.578.8045 9 
7 Pontotoc-Union ---------------------  Kevin Corder ---------  662.489.3563 9 
8 Lee-Itawamba ----------------------  Dan Bagley -----------  662.680.9991 10 
11 Grenada-Yalobusha ---------------  Jimmy Dinkelacker --  662.226.4441 10 
12 Webster-Calhoun-Chickasaw ---  Debby Carnathan ---  662.456.1499 11 
13 Clay-Monroe ------------------------  Steve Holman --------  662.369.0044 12 
14 Carroll-Montgomery ---------------  Kent Blaine -----------  662.237.0198 12 
     
Area 2     
17 Attala-Choctaw-Winston ---------  Jerry Orr ---------------  662.285.6398 14 
18 Oktibbeha-Noxubee-Lowndes --  Wallace Cade --------  662.328.5921 15 
20 Hinds-Madison ---------------------   ---------------------------  601.965.5682 16 
21 Leake-Neshoba --------------------  Priscilla Williamson -  601.298.9101 16 
22 Scott-Newton -----------------------  Joe Addy --------------  601.469.3464 17 
23 Kemper-Lauderdale-Clarke -----  Kelvin Jackson -------  601.483.4100 17 
24 Claiborne-Copiah ------------------  Bill Russell ------------  601.894.1118 18 
25 Rankin-Simpson -------------------  Malcolm Lowe --------  601.847.0035 18 
26 Smith-Jasper ------------------------  Nathan Tadlock ------  601.782.4294 19 
     
Area 3     
27 Adams-Jefferson -------------------  Earl McMillian --------  601.442.5351 21 
28 Franklin-Lincoln –Lawrence -----  Dennis Jones ---------  601.833.9321 21 
29 Jefferson Davis-Covington ------  Elvert Cole ------------  601.792.8601 22 
30 Jones-Wayne-Greene ------------  Kenny Caves ---------  601.735.6652 22 
31 Wilkinson-Amite-Pike -------------  Phillip Archie----------  601.684.2584 23 
32 Walthall-Marion ---------------------  Joey Smith ------------  601.731.5400 23 
33 Forrest-Perry ------------------------  Paul Caves -----------  601.583.1184 24 
34 Hancock-Pearl River-Lamar -----   ---------------------------  601.795.4409 24 
35 Harrison-Stone ---------------------  Tyree Harrington ----  228.831.0881 25 
36 George-Jackson -------------------  Chad Waldrup --------  601.766.3962 25 
     
Area 4     
5 Coahoma-Tunica-Quitman ------  Chauncey Newsome 662.624.8727 27 
9 Bolivar-Sunflower ------------------  Trinity Long -----------  662.887.9799 28 
10 Tallahatchie-Leflore ---------------  Christy Robinson ----  662.647.8857 28 
15 Washington-Sharkey-Issaquena Ronnie Hudspeth ----  662.332.8616 29 
16 Humphreys-Holmes ---------------  Nick Thomas ---------  662.834.4688 29 
19 Warren-Yazoo ----------------------  Raymond Joyner ----  601.636.7679 30 

 
 
 
 



Miscellaneous  MISSISSIPPI v 
 

 Helping People Help the Land April 24, 2013
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

EMERGENCY/DISASTER RESPONSIBILITIES  
 Order of Succession of Line Officers 

Assistant State Conservationist (PROG) 
Assistant State Conservationist (OP) 
State Administrative Officer 
State Conservation Engineer 
State Resource Conservationist 
State Soil Scientist 
Public Affairs Specialist 

 Alternate State Office Locations 
 Primary Alternate 
 USDA, Natural Resources Conservation Service 
 311 Airport Road 
 Pearl, MS  39208-6650 
 CONTACT:  David Brunson, Area Conservationist 
  (601) 965-4559 ext. 235 or (MOBILE) – 601 953-9535 
 Second Alternate 
 USDA, Natural Resources Conservation Service 
 133 Fairfield Drive 
 Hattiesburg, MS  39404 
 CONTACT:  Wesley Kerr, Area Conservationist 
  (601) 296-1173 or (601) 296-1755 or (MOBILE) – 601 835-6174 
 
SPECIAL EMPHASIS PROGRAM MGRS   
Federal Women’s Program Mgr.–Monticello FO Sarah Fleming-Wilcher (601) 587-0885 
Disability/Veterans Program Mgr.–Jackson SO Terry Funches (601) 965-5250 x 2185 
Hispanic Emphasis Program Mgr.–Jackson SO  ( 
Black Emphasis Program Mgr.–Brookhaven FO Dennis Jones (601) 833-9321 
Asian American/Pacific Islander/American 
 Indian/Alaska Native–Choctaw Tribal Off. Tim Oakes (601) 656-2070 

Gay, Lesbian, Bisexual & Transgender  
 Program Mgr.–Jackson SO Yolanda Nelson (601) 965-5205 x 2162 

EARTH TEAM   
Earth Team Coordinator – Jackson SO Laura Anderson (601) 965-5205 x 2144 
Area 1 Coordinator – Tupelo AO Rhonda Goolsby (662) 844-2341 
Area 2 Coordinator - Port Gibson FO Julie Darden-Kent (601) 437-8121 
Area 3 Coordinator – Hattiesburg AO Ondine Rudolph (601) 296-1173 
Area 4 Coordinator – Vicksburg FO Nancy Melancon (601) 636-7679 
 
ETHICS ADVISOR 
Kurt Readus, Acting State Administrative Officer, (601) 965-5205 

EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 
The Sand Creek Group, Ltd. – 1-888-243-5744; TDD–1-800-627-3529 - http://www.sandcreekeap.com 
 
Mississippi’s Website - http://www.ms.nrcs.usda.gov 
National NRCS website – http://www.nrcs.usda.gov 
USDA Homepage – hhtp://www.usda.gov 
USDA Employee Locater – http://www.usda.gov/contact_us 
Service Center Employee Directory – http://offices.sc.egov.usda.gov/employeeDirectory/app 
OPM – www.opm.gov 
USA Job – www.usajobs.opm.gov 

http://www.sandcreekeap.com/
http://www.ms.nrcs.usda.gov/
http://www.usda.gov/contact_us


Mississippi Personnel Directory 2013  
 United States Department of Agriculture 

 

 Helping People Help the Land March 5, 2013 



Mississippi Personnel Directory  State Office  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 1  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

 
 

State Office 
Suite 1321, Federal Building 
100 West Capitol Street 
Jackson, MS  39269 Hinds County www.ms.nrcs.usda.gov 

 
STATE OFFICE TELEPHONE LISTING NOTE:  All numbers are area code (601), prefixed by 965-, unless 

indicated otherwise for the Jackson State Office.   
  

MAIN PHONE LINE 601-965-5205 
 
State Conservationist   
(General Administration) 
  com (601) 965+5205 x Ext 
  fax (601) 965-4940 or 965-5178 
 

Name  EXT Email 
Homer L. Wilkes State Conservationist  2140 Homer.Wilkes@ms.usda.gov 
Kay Armstrong Exec. Administrative Assistant 2140 Kay.Armstrong@ms.usda.gov 
 
 
Asst. State Conservationist (OP)  
Michael Carr  Asst State Consvst (OP) 2180 Michael.Carr@ms.usda.gov 
Wilson Murray Outreach Specialist 2165 Wilson.Murray@ms.usda.gov 
Yvonne Steel Equal Opportunity (EO) Asst. 2167 Yvonne.Steel@ms.usda.gov 
 Secretary 2181  
 
 
Asst. State Conservationist (PROG) 
Kurt Readus Asst. State Consvst (PROG) 2111 Kurt.Readus@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 506-4776    
Gregory Brinson Resource Conservationist 2139 Gregory.Brinson@ms.usda.gov 
Clarence Finley Resource Conservationist 2114 Clarence.Finley@ms.usda.gov 
Libby Matthews Program Analyst 2145 Libby.Matthews@ms.usda.gov 
Julie Daughdrill* GIS Specialist  *109 Julie.Daughdrill@ms.usda.gov 
Jason Tennyson** Soil Conservationist (Farm Bill)  Jason.Tennyson@ms.usda.gov 
Yolanda Jackson Program Specialist 2166 Yolanda.Jackson@ms.usda.gov 
    
    
WRP TEAM    
Ronald McCain Easement Specialist 2154 Ronald.Mccain@ms.usda.gov 
James Garner Easement Specialist  2132 James.Garner@ms.usda.gov 
James M. (Mike) Oliver*** Forester ***26 Mike.Oliver@ms.usda.gov 
Ben A. Naron*** Soil Conservationist ***38 Ben.Naron@ms.usda.gov 
    
    
    
    
    
    
*714 Columbia Ave., Ste B, Prentiss, MS 39474  COM 601.792.8601  FAX 601.792.4595 
**PO Box 279, 309 W. Cypress, Ste B, Charleston, MS 38921  COM 662.647.8857  FAX 662.647.5673 
***Rm 306, Fed Bldg, 200 E Washington St, PO Box 1160, Greenwood, MS 38935  COM 662.453.2762   FAX 662.453.7841 
 
 

mailto:Kay.Armstrong@ms.usda.gov
mailto:Wilson.Murray@ms.usda.gov
mailto:Yolanda.Jackson@ms.usda.gov


Mississippi Personnel Directory  State Office  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 2  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

 
 

Name  EXT E-mail 
 
Administrative Services - Human Resources, Contracting/Procurement, Financial Management 
 com (601) 965-5205 fax (601) 965-4940 
Kurt Readus Acting State Administrative Officer 2111 Kurt.Readus@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 506-4776    
Terry Funches General Administrative Assistant 2185 Terry Funches@ms.usda.gov 

HUMAN RESOURCES com (601) 965-5205 fax (601) 965-4263 

 Human Resources Manager 2123  
Yolanda Nelson HR Specialist 2162 Yolanda.Nelson@ms.usda.gov 
Shirley Washington Human Resources Assistant 2159 Shirley.Washington@ms.usda.gov 

CONTRACTING/PROCUREMENT com (601) 965-5205 fax (601) 965-5178 

Verlene Ratliff Contract Specialist 2163  Verlene.Ratliff@ms.usda.gov 
Faith Tillman* Contract Specialist 2124  Faith.Miller@ms.usda.gov 
Rebecca Dupree Procurement & Property Specialist 2152  Rebecca.Dupree@ms.usda.gov 
Darvis Jordan Contract Specialist 2181  Darvis.Jordan@ms.usda.gov 
 *Grenada PEO, 2119 South Commerce St., Grenada, MS  38901-5109 COM: (662) 226-5683 FAX: (662) 226-8727 

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT com (601) 965-5205 fax (601) 965-5178 

Kathy Price Budget Officer 2138 Kathy.Price@ms.usda.gov 
Felicia Howard Accounting Technician 2125 Felicia.Howard@ms.usda.gov 
Jaffry Ward Voucher Examiner 2131 Jaffry.Ward@ms.usda.gov 
Erica Robinson Budget Analyst 2183 Erica.Robinson@ms.usda.gov 
Public Affairs  com (601) 965-5205 fax (601) 965-4940 
Jeannine May Public Information Officer 2134 Jeannine.May@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile - 260-0298    
Laura Anderson Visual Information Specialist 2144 Laura.T.Anderson@ms.usda.gov 
Justin Fritscher Public Affairs Specialist 2119 Justin.Fritscher@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 214-8072    
Linda Laster Secretary 2146 Linda.Laster@ms.usda.gov 
Ecological Sciences  com (601) 965-5205 + ext 
 staff mobile phone (601) 214-9494 fax (601) 965-5162  
Delmer C. Stamps State Resource Conservationist 2122 Delmer.Stamps@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile - 259-2811    
Walter Jackson Conservationist Agronomist 2164 Walter.Jackson@ms.usda.gov 
Alan Holditch Forester 2112 Alan.Holditch@ms.usda.gov 
Marion Reed, Jr. Agricultural Economist 2147 Marion.Reed@ms.usda.gov 
Glynda Clardy Wildlife Biologist 2127 Glynda.Clardy@ms.usda.gov 
James (Cliff) Jenkins  Cultural Resources Specialist 2115 Cliff.Jenkins@ms.usda.gov 
Mary Williams Resource Conservationist 2184  
VACANT Grazing Land Specialist   
VACANT Plant Materials Specialist   
VACANT Water Quality Specialist   
Martha Hodges Secretary 2148 Martha.Hodges@ms.usda.gov 

PLANT MATERIAL CENTER*                 com  (662) 675-2588 EXT  
VACANT PMC Manager 14  
 mobile-(662) 515-5741    
Thomas Moss Research Agronomist 23 Tommy.Moss@ms.usda.gov 
Jon K. Allison Gardner 18 Jon.Allison@ms.usda.gov 
Rhonda Goolsby** Secretary  Rhonda.Goolsby@ms.usda.gov 
Delon Price WAE 11  
 *Jamie L. Whitten Plant Materials Center, 2533 County Rd 65, Coffeeville, MS 38922-2652  
  COM (662) 675-2588  FAX (662) 675-2369   
 **New Albany FO, 712 Colter Drive, New Albany, MS  38652  COM: (662) 538-0030  FAX:  (662) 534-2833 

mailto:Kathy.Price@ms.usda.gov
mailto:Homer.Wilkes@ms.usda.gov
mailto:Laura.T.Anderson@ms.usda.gov
mailto:Justin.Fritscher@ms.usda.gov
mailto:Linda.Laster@ms.usda.gov
mailto:Charles.Zuller@ms.usda.gov
mailto:Frank.Adams@ms.usda.gov


Mississippi Personnel Directory  State Office  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 3  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

 
 

Name  EXT E-mail 
 
Engineering Staff  com  (601) 965-5205 + ext 
  fax    (601) 965-4430  
Scott Culberson State Conservation Engineer 2157 Scott.Culberson@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile - 260-0305    
VACANT Agricultural Engineer 2156  
Jessica Watkins Civil Engineer 2135 Jessica.Watkins@ms.usda.gov 
Trent Snellings  Geologist 2161 Gary.Snellings@ms.usda.gov 
Scott Gong Head, Design Staff 2158 Matthew.Gong@ms.usda.gov 
 Design Engineer 2185  
Bobby Manley* Civil Engineering Technician 126* Bobby.Manley@ms.usda.gov 
Patricia H. Gaines Secretary  2151 Patricia.Gaines@ms.usda.gov 
    
 
 *2655 Traceland Drive, Tupelo, MS  38801    COM:  (662) 840-6475  FAX:  (662) 844-4465 
 
 
Soil Sciences Staff  com (601) 965-5205 + ext 
  fax (601) 965-5162  
Delaney B. Johnson State Soil Scientist 2121 Delaney.Johnson@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile - 260-0307    
James Curtis Assistant State Soil Scientist 2160 James.Curtis@ms.usda.gov 
Karrie Pennington* Ecological Site Inventory Specialist 662 686-4670 Karrie.Pennington@ms.usda.gov 
Deborah N. Ainsworth Secretary 2118 Deborah.Ainsworth@ms.usda.gov 
 
  *112 Stoneville Rd., P.O. Box 127, Stoneville, MS  38776-0127  COM:  (662) 686-4670  FAX:  (662)-686-9078 
 
 
MERIDIAN MLRA Soil Survey Office  com (601) 483-4100 
 1030B Highway 19 South  fax (601) 693-5379 
 Meridian, MS  39301 
 
Chris Hatcher Soil Scientist-MLRA Project Leader Chris.Hatcher@ms.usda.gov 
Joxelle Velazquez-Garcia Soil Scientist Joxelle.Velazquez@ms.usda.gov 
 
 
METCALFE MLRA Soil Survey Office  com (662) 332-0400 
 422 Feather Farms Road  fax (662) 332-1444 
 Metcalfe, MS  38760 
 
Rachel Stout-Evans Soil Scientist - MLRA Project Leader Rachel.Stoutevans@ms.usda.gov 
 Soil Scientist  
 
 
TUPELO MLRA Soil Survey Office  com (662) 844-2341 
 2655 Traceland Drive  fax (662) 844-4465 
 Tupelo, MS  38801-4238 
 
Steve Depew Soil Scientist-MLRA Project Leader Steve.Depew@ms.usda.gov 
Michael F. Williams Soil Scientist Mike.Williams@ms.usda.gov 
 
 

mailto:Steve.Depew@ms.usda.gov


Mississippi Personnel Directory  Satellite Offices  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 4  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

 
 
Name  E-Mail 
 
USDA, NRCS, NHQ – Conservation Engineering Division  com (601) 607-3131 
 7578 Old Canton Road  fax (601) 607-3139 
 Madison, MS  39110 
 
Nancy Magee Program Analyst Nancy.Magee@ms.usda.gov 
 
 
USDA, NRCS, NHQ – Ecological Sciences Division  com (601) 607-3131 
 7578 Old Canton Road  fax (601) 607-3139 
 Madison, MS  39110 
 
Deborah Young Writer/Editor Deborah.Young@ms.usda.gov 
 
 
USDA, NRCS, NHQ – Easement Program Division  com (601) 607-3132 
 7578 Old Canton Road  fax (601) 607-3139 
 Madison, MS  39110 
 
Decunda Duke-Bozeman Easement Program Specialist Decunda.Bozeman@wdc.usda.gov 
 
 
 
The Delta Conservation Demonstration Center (DCDC)  com (662) 332-0400 
 P. O. Box 411 fax (662) 332-1444 
 422 Feather Farms Road www.dcdcfarm.org 
 Metcalfe, MS  38760 
 
  EXT  
Chip Weathers Farm Manager 12 farmmanager@dcdcfarm.org 
Vivian Fyke Administrative Assistant 15 bookkeeper@dcdcfarm.org 
Curtis Davis Equipment Operator Cell: 662.822.6194  
 
 

http://www.dcdcfar/


Mississippi Personnel Directory  OCIO Offices  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 5  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

 
 
USDA, Office of Chief Information Officer (OCIO) 
Mississippi Information Technology Services (ITS) Staff   
 

Mississippi ITS Staff Contact Information 
 

Name Office Phone Location Mobile Email Address 

Anna Skinner 601-965-4300, x101 FSA State Office* 601-572-5691 anna.skinner@ms.usda.gov 

Ash Miller 601-965-5719, x1174 ITS State Office** 601-572-5616 ash.miller@ms.usda.gov 

Bessie Carter 601-965-4559, x238 Pearl 601-506-6430 bessie.carter@ms.usda.gov 

Bubba Caldwell 662-226-5683 
Grenada PE 
Office 662-392-3019 clovis.caldwell@ms.usda.gov 

Charles Strusz 662-234-8701, x108 Oxford 662-801-8138 charles.strusz@ms.usda.gov 

Jesse Edwards 601-296-1173, x6 Hattiesburg 601-408-6457 Jesse.Edwards@ms.usda.gov 

Richard “Steve” 
Gray 662-844-2341, x113 Tupelo 662-401-7843 steve.gray@ms.usda.gov 

Libby Jones 601-859-4272, x109 Canton 601-953-3926 olivia.jones@ms.usda.gov 

Scott S. Henney, 
Group Mgr 601-965-4300, x118 FSA State Office* 601-259-2784 scott.henney@ms.usda.gov 
 
 *6311 Ridgewood Rd., Suite W100, Jackson, MS  39211, FAX:  (601) 965-4790 
 **100 West Capitol St., Suite 831, Jackson, MS  39269, FAX:  (601) 965-4894 
 

mailto:anna.skinner@ms.usda.gov
mailto:ash.miller@ms.usda.gov
mailto:bessie.carter@ms.usda.gov
mailto:clovis.caldwell@ms.usda.gov
mailto:charles.strusz@ms.usda.gov
mailto:olivia.jones@ms.usda.gov


Mississippi Personnel Directory  OCIO Offices  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 5a  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

 
Map of ITS Zones of Responsibility 

 
Field Office Assigments  

Scott Henney – Group Manager – 601-259-2784 
Charles Strusz – 662-801-8138 
ASHLAND FSC, BATESVILLE FSC, 
CLARKSDALE FSC, HERNANDO FSC, 
HOLLY SPRINGS FSC, MARKS FSC, 
OXFORD FSC, SENATOBIA FSC, TUNICA 
FSC 

Steve Gray – 662-401-7843 
ABERDEEN FSC, BOONEVILLE FSC, 
COLUMBUS FSC, CORINTH FSC, EUPORA 
FSC, FULTON FSC, HOUSTON FSC, IUKA 
MSWCD OFFICE, NEW ALBANY FSC, 
PONTOTOC FSC, RIPLEY FSC, TUPELO 
FSC, TUPELO AO, WEST POINT FSC 

Clovis Caldwell – 662-392-3019 
CALHOUN CITY FSC, CHARLESTON FSC, 
CLEVELAND FSC, COFFEEVILLE FSC, 
JAMIE L. WHITTEN PLANT MATERIALS 
CENTER, GREENVILLE FSC, GRENADA 
PROJECT ENGINEER OFFICE, GRENADA 
FSC, INDIANOLA FSC, STONEVILLE 
NATURAL RESOURCE PLANNING STAFF 

Olivia Jones – 601-953-3926 
ACKERMAN FSC, BELZONI FSC, CANTON 
FSC, CARROLLTON FSC, GREENWOOD 
FSC, GREENWOOD NRCS AO, KOSCIUSKO 
FSC, LEXINGTON FSC, AGRICULTURE 
WILDLIFE CONSERVATION CENTER, 
ROLLING FORK FSC, WINONA FSC, YAZOO 
CITY FSC 

Bessie Carter – 601-506-6430 
BRANDON FSC, BROOKHAVEN FSC, 
CENTREVILLE MSWCD OFFICE, FAYETTE 
FSC, HAZLEHURST FSC, JACKSON FSC, 
LIBERTY FSC, MCCOMB FSC, MEADVILLE 
MSWCD OFFICE, MONTICELLO FSC, 
NATCHEZ FSC, PEARL AO, PORT GIBSON 
FSC, TYLERTOWN FSC, VICKSBURG FSC 
 
Jesse Edwards – 601-408-6457 

BAY SPRINGS FSC, COLLINS FSC, GULFPORT FSC, HATTIESBURG AO, HATTIESBURG FSC, KILN MSWCD OFFICE, 
LAUREL FSC, LUCEDALE FSC, NEW AUGUSTA MSWCD OFFICE, QUITMAN FSC, RALEIGH FSC, VANCLEAVE MSWCD 
OFFICE, WAYNESBORO FSC, WIGGINS FSC 

Anna Skinner – 601-572-5691 
CARTHAGE FSC, DE KALB FSC, DECATUR FSC, FOREST FSC, FARM SERVICES AGENCY STATE OFFICE, LOUISVILLE 
FSC, MACON FSC, MERIDIAN FSC, PHILADELPHIA FSC, MISSISSIPPI CHOCTAW TRIBAL OFFICE, STARKVILLE FSC 

Ash Miller – 601-572-5616 
COLUMBIA FSC, JACKSON STATE OFFICE, MENDENHALL FSC, POPLARVILLE FSC, PRENTISS FSC, PURVIS FSC 
 

 
 



Mississippi Personnel Directory  MSWCC  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 5b  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

 
 
Miss. Soil and Water Conservation Commission  com (601) 354-7645 
 Mailing Address:  P. O. Box 23005 fax  (601) 354-6628 
 Jackson, MS  39225 
 
 Delivery Address:  680 Monroe St., Suite B 
 Jackson, MS  39202 
 

Name Title Email Address 
Don Underwood Executive Director dunderwood@mswcc.state.ms.us 
Mark Gilbert Deputy Administrator mgilbert@mswcc.state.ms.us 
Patrick Vowell Environmental Administrator pvowell@mswcc.state.ms.us 
Brad Shedd (North Area) Division Director bshedd@mswcc.state.ms.us 
Sallie Sones Finance & Personnel Director scrosby@mswcc.state.ms.us 
John Henry Anderson Public Relations Director jhanderson@mswcc.state.ms.us 
Susan Shedd Education Specialist sshedd@mswcc.state.ms.us 
Gail Spears (North Area) Special Projects Officer gspears@mswcc.state.ms.us 
Jeff Wilson (Central, Delta & South Area) Natural Resources Specialist jwilson@mswcc.state.ms.us 
Lee Smith (Central Area) Natural Resources Specialist lsmith@ mswcc.state.ms.us 
Melba Nipper Administrative Assistant mnipper@mswcc.state.ms.us 
 
 
MSWCC Area Field Representatives  
Lance Middleton (Central & South Area) 
Natural Resources Specialist 
113 Fairfield Dr. Suite 209 
Hattiesburg, MS  39402 
(601) 261-6918 
lance.middleton@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Sandra McKay (North & Delta Area) 
Natural Resources Specialist 
12836 MS Hwy. 35 
Carrollton, MS  38917 
(662) 237-0198 
sandy.mckay@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
 



Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 1  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 6  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

 
 

AREA 1 Tupelo, Mississippi 
 
Area Office  com (662) 844-2341 + ext. 
2655 Traceland Drive  fax (662) 844-4465 
Tupelo, MS  38801-4238 Lee County 
 

Name Title EXT Email 

    
George T. (Tom) Heard Area Conservationist 117 George.Heard@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile - 231-5907    
Robert Wimbish Resource Conservationist 119 Robert.Wimbish@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile - 231-2131    
 Agronomist   
 Forester 133  
Nicholas Specker Agricultural Engineer 120 Nick.Specker@ms.usda.gov 
Annie Vaughan Soil Conservationist 116 Annie.Vaughan@ms.usda.gov 
Charlotte Philips Soil Conservationist (Part-Time) 133 Charlotte.Philips@ms.usda.gov 
Phillip Bishop Soil Conservation Technician 121 Phillip.Bishop@ms.usda.gov 
Terri Taylor Area Administrative Coordinator 115 Terri.Taylor@ms.usda.gov 
Judy McMullan Office Clerk 114 Judy.Mcmullan@ms.usda.gov 
    
 
 
 
AREA 1 Specialists com (662) 538-0030 + ext. 
712 Colter Drive fax (662) 534-2833 
New Albany, MS  38652 Union County 
 
John DeFazio  Wildlife Biologist 116 John.Defazio@ms.usda.gov 
    
 
Tupelo Project Engineer Office com (662) 840-6475 + ext. 
2655 Traceland Drive fax (662) 844-4465 
Tupelo, MS  38801-4238 Lee County 
 
  EXT  
 Project Engineer 125  
 mobile - 401-6121    
 Construction Inspector 129  
 mobile - 231-5911    
Benny Sappington Construction Inspector 111 Benny.Sappington@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile - 213-5520    
Lee Patterson Civil Engineering Technician 132 Lee.Patterson@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile - 231-5908    
Mary Ann Graham Office Automation Assistant 123 Mary.Graham@ms.usda.gov 
    
 
  

mailto:Robert.Wimbish@ms.usda.gov
mailto:Kay.Armstrong@ms.usda.gov
mailto:Homer.Wilkes@ms.usda.gov


Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 1  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 7  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 1 FIELD OFFICES 
 
 
Cluster 1 – Desoto/Tate 
 
Desoto County Tate County 
3260 Hwy 51 South 
Ag Service Center  
Hernando, MS  38632 
com (662) 429-8687 
fax (662) 429-4882 

502 North Robinson Street 
Suite A  
Senatobia, MS  38668 
com (662) 560-9001 
fax (662) 562-7736 

 
Desoto Co. (Hernando, MS)  
 
Scott Griffith Supervisory District Conservationist Scott.Griffith@ms.usda.gov 
William (Seth) Steadham Soil Conservation Technician Seth.Steadham@ms.usda.gov 
Meleiah Hill Information & Education Specialist meleiah.hill@ms.nacdnet.net 
Howard Scruggs District Technician howard.scruggs@ms.nacdnet.net 
Jackie James District Clerk jackie.james@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
Tate Co. (Senatobia, MS)  
 
Scott Richey Soil Conservationist Scott.Richey@ms.usda.gov 
Terry Snider Soil Conservation Technician Terry.Snider@ms.usda.gov 
Janet Darby District Clerk janet.darby@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
 
 
Cluster 2 – Marshall/Benton 
 
Marshall County Benton County 
250-A Whaley Drive 
Holly Springs, MS  38635 
com (662) 252-1286 ext 3 
fax (662) 252-7862 

P. O. Box 128 
Ashland, MS  38603 
com (662) 224-3379 
fax (662) 224-3344 

 
Marshall Co. (Holly Springs, MS)  
 
Bruce Willis Supervisory District Conservationist Bruce.Willis@ms.usda.gov 
Dale Jackson Soil Conservation Technician Dale.Jackson@ms.usda.gov 
Marie Alderson District Clerk marie.alderson@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
Benton Co. (Ashland, MS)  
 
John Branscome Soil Conservationist John.Branscome@ms.usda.gov 
 Soil Conservation Technician  
Gloria B. Fortner District Clerk gloria.fortner@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
  

mailto:Homer.Wilkes@ms.usda.gov
mailto:Homer.Wilkes@ms.usda.gov
mailto:Dale.Jackson@ms.usda.gov


Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 1  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 8  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 1 FIELD OFFICES (cont’d) 
 
 
Cluster 3 – Tippah/Alcorn 
 
Tippah County Alcorn County 
733B South Line Street 
Ripley, MS  38663 
com (662) 837-4464 ext. 3 
fax (662) 837-8336 

3103 Mullins Drive 
Corinth, MS  38834 
com (662) 287-7223 ext. 202 
fax (662) 286-8068 

 
Tippah Co. (Ripley, MS)  
 
 Supervisory District Conservationist  
Charles (Charlie) Rowland Soil Conservation Technician Charlie.Rowland@ms.usda.gov 
Liz Cockrell District Clerk liz.cockrell@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
Alcorn Co. (Corinth, MS)  
 
Justin Presson Soil Conservationist Justin.Presson@ms.usda.gov 
Mike Coleman Soil Conservation Technician Mike.Coleman@ms.usda.gov 
Sandy Mitchell District Clerk sandy.mitchell@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
 
 
Cluster 4 – Prentiss/Tishomingo 
 
Prentiss County Tishomingo County (SWCD) 
615 West Church Street 
Booneville, MS  38829 
com (662) 728-7985 ext. 202 
fax (662) 728-9654 

240 Kaki Street 
Iuka, MS  38852 
com (662) 423-6272 
fax (662) 423-5822 

 
Prentiss Co. (Booneville, MS)  
 
Kerry Sims Supervisory District Conservationist Kerry.Sims@ms.usda.gov 
Jenniffer Clay Soil Conservationist Jenniffer.Clay@ms.usda.gov 
Ricky Johnson Soil Conservation Technician Ricky.Johnson@ms.usda.gov 
L. C. Taylor Soil Conservation Technician Lc.Taylor@ms.usda.gov 
Betty Eaton District Clerk betty.eaton@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
Tishomingo Co. (Iuka SWCD)  
 
Tommy Dean District Technician  
Delta Datsis District Clerk tishomingoswcd@gmail.com 
 
 
  



Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 1  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 9  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 1 FIELD OFFICES (cont’d) 
 
 
Cluster 6 – Panola/Lafayette 
 
Panola County Lafayette County 
175 Broom Ridge Road 
Suite D 
Batesville, MS  38606 
com (662) 578-8045 ext. 3 
fax (662) 563-3337 

2608 West Oxford Loop 
Oxford, MS  38655 
com (662) 234-8701 ext. 202 
fax (662) 234-6575 

 
Panola Co. (Batesville, MS)  
 
Terry Myers Supervisory District Conservationist Terry.Myers@ms.usda.gov 
Charlie (Tim) Henson Soil Conservation Technician Tim.Henson@ms.usda.gov 
Libbi Mauldin 
 mobile – 710-4204 

Agricultural Engineer Libbi.Mauldin@ms.usda.gov 

Jackie Hudson District Clerk jackie.hudson@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
Lafayette Co. (Oxford, MS)  
 
Robert Massey Soil Conservationist Robert.Massey@ms.usda.gov 
John Hobson Soil Conservation Technician John.Hobson@ms.usda.gov 
Carol Watts District Clerk carol.watts@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
 
 
Cluster 7 – Pontotoc/Union 
 
Pontotoc County Union County 
188 Hwy 15 South 
P.O. Box 119 
Pontotoc, MS  38863 
com (662) 489-3563 ext. 3 
fax (662) 489-2802 

712 Colter Drive 
New Albany, MS  38652 
com (662) 538-0030 
fax (662) 534-2833 

 
Pontotoc Co. (Pontotoc, MS)  
 
Kevin Corder Supervisory District Conservationist Kevin.Corder@ms.usda.gov 
Jason Burt Soil Conservation Technician Jason.Burt@ms.usda.gov 
Janis T. Curtis District Clerk janis.curtis@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
Union Co. (New Albany, MS)  
 
John Estes, Jr. Soil Conservationist John.Estes1@ms.usda.gov 
Phillip Adair Soil Conservation Technician Phillip.Adair@ms.usda.gov 
Sandy Dixon District Clerk Sandra.Dixon@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
  



Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 1  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 10  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 1 FIELD OFFICES (cont’d) 
 
 
Cluster 8 – Lee/Itawamba 
 
Lee County Itawamba County 
3098 Cliff Gookin Blvd. 
Suite 1 
Tupelo, MS  38801-7005 
com (662) 680-9991 ext. 3 
fax (662) 844-2036 

201 Mueller Brass Road 
Fulton, MS  38843 
com (662) 862-9794 
fax (662) 862-5320 

 
Lee Co. (Tupelo, MS)   
 
Dan Bagley Supervisory District Conservationist Daniel.Bagley@ms.usda.gov 
John Fitzgerald Soil Conservation Technician John.Fitzgerald@ms.usda.gov 
Monica Gates District Clerk monica.gates@ms.nacdnet.net 
Mike Dickerson District Technician michael.dickerson@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Itawamba Co. (Fulton, MS)   
 
Ed Calvert Soil Conservationist Ed.Calvert@ms.usda.gov 
Polly Tutor District Clerk polly.tutor@ms.nacdnet.net 
Murry Murphy Soil Conservation Technician Murry.Murphy@ms.usda.gov 
 
 
 
Cluster 11 – Grenada/Yalobusha 
 
Grenada County Yalobusha County 
2330 Sunset Drive 
Suite B 
Grenada, MS  38901 
com (662) 226-4441 
fax (662) 227-9796 

P.O. Box 179 
114 Front Street 
Coffeeville, MS  38922 
com (662) 675-8000 
fax (662) 675-8917 

 
Grenada Co. (Grenada, MS)  
 
Jimmy Dinkelacker Supervisory District Conservationist James.Dinkelacker@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile-(662) 809-5744   
Robin Rouse Soil Conservation Technician Robin.Rouse@ms.usda.gov 
Brittany Wilkerson District Clerk brittany.wilkerson@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Yalobusha Co. (Coffeeville, MS)  
 
Lee Clark Soil Conservationist Lee.Clark@ms.usda.gov 
 Soil Conservation Technician  
Sherry Bennett Bishop District Clerk sherry.bennett@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
  

mailto:Homer.Wilkes@ms.usda.gov
mailto:Homer.Wilkes@ms.usda.gov
mailto:Homer.Wilkes@ms.usda.gov


Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 1  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 11  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 1 FIELD OFFICES (cont’d) 
 
 
Cluster 12 – Webster/Calhoun/Chickasaw 
 
Webster County Calhoun County Chickasaw County 
1381 Veterans Memorial Blvd. 
Eupora, MS  39744 
com (662) 258-2357 
fax (662) 258-8496 

411 S. Main Street 
P. O. Box G 
Calhoun City, MS  38916 
com (662) 628-8732 ext. 202 
fax (662) 628-8804 

415 Lee Horn Drive 
Houston, MS  38851 
com (662) 456-1499 ext. 3 
fax (662) 456-5268 

 
Webster Co. (Eupora, MS)  
 
Michael Edwards Soil Conservation Technician Mike.Edwards@ms.usda.gov 
Sherryl Crowell District Clerk sherryl.crowell@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
 
Calhoun Co. (Calhoun City, MS)  
 
Aaron Henderson Soil Conservationist Aaron.Henderson@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile-(662) 983-0231   
Carl Bryant Soil Conservation Technician Carl.Bryant@ms.usda.gov 
Donna Criss District Clerk donna.criss@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
 
Chickasaw Co. (Houston, MS)  
 
Deborah M. Carnathan Supervisory District Conservationist Debby.Carnathan@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile–(662) 401-6122   
Perry Bailey Soil Conservation Technician Perry.Bailey@ms.usda.gov 
Linda Hoblitzell District Clerk linda.hoblitzell@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
  

mailto:Homer.Wilkes@ms.usda.gov


Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 1  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 12  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 1 FIELD OFFICES (cont’d) 
 
 
Cluster 13 – Clay/Monroe 
 
Clay County Monroe County 
122 N. Jackson Street 
Suite C 
West Point, MS  39773 
com (662) 494-6344 ext. 202 
fax (662) 494-7480 

517 Hwy 145 North 
Suite 6 
Aberdeen, MS  39730 
com (662) 369-0044 ext. 3 
fax (662) 369-3005 

 
Clay Co. (West Point, MS)  
 
John Calvin Boyd Soil Conservationist John.Boyd@ms.usda.gov 
 Soil Conservation Technician  
 District Clerk  
   
 
Monroe Co. (Aberdeen, MS)  
 
Steve Holman Supervisory District Conservationist Steve.Holman@ms.usda.gov 
James Chandler  Soil Conservation Technician James.Chandler@ms.usda.gov 
Ronda Garcia District Clerk ronda.garcia@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
 
 
Cluster 14 – Carroll/Montgomery 
 
Carroll County Montgomery County 
12836 Hwy 35 
Carrollton, MS  38917 
com (662) 237-0198 
fax (662) 237-4436 

11 W. Court House Drive 
Winona, MS  38967 
com (662) 283-2443 
fax (662) 283-9925 

 
Carroll Co. (Carrollton, MS)  
 
Harold (Kent) Blaine  Supervisory District Conservationist Kent.Blaine@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile-(662)-392-2515   
Gary Welch Soil Conservation Technician Gary.Welch@ms.usda.gov 
Joyce Vickers District Clerk joyce.vickers@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Montgomery Co. (Winona, MS)  
 
Brad Fouche Soil Conservationist Brad.Fouche@ms.usda.gov 
Patrick Pitt Soil Conservation Technician William.Pitt@ms.usda.gov 
Vicky Beardain District Clerk vicky.beardain@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
 

mailto:Homer.Wilkes@ms.usda.gov


Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 2  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 13  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

 
 

AREA 2 Pearl, Mississippi 
 
Area Office  com (601) 965-4559 + ext  
311 Airport Road  fax (601) 965-5734 
Pearl, MS  39208-6650 Rankin County 

 
Name Title Ext Email 

    
David Brunson Area Conservationist 235 David.Brunson@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile - 953-9535    
Rogerick Thompson Resource Conservationist 236 Rogerick.Thompson@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 506-6238    
 Soil Conservationist 237  
Jason Keenan Wildlife Biologist 241 Jason.Keenan@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 927-5602    
Suzanne H. Rimes Civil Engineering Technician 226 Suzanne.Rimes@ms.usda.gov 
Gerry Hull Area Administrative Coordinator 232 Gerry.Hull@ms.usda.gov 
Mary Isabell Secretary 243 Mary.Isabell@ms.usda.gov 
Judi Craddock Farm Bill Program Specialist (ACES) 239 Judi.Craddock@ms.usda.gov 
 
 
Pearl Supervisory Engineer Office com (601) 965-4095 + ext. 
311 Airport Road fax (601) 965-5734 
Pearl, MS  39208-6650 Rankin County  
 
Shannon L. McCarty  Supervisory Engineer 240 Shannon.Mccarty@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 622-2871    
Bruce Pilgrim Civil Engineering Technician 223 Bruce.Pilgrim@ms.usda.gov 
Emmett (EJ) Tynes Soil Conservation Technician 244 Emmett.Tynes@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 405-7628    
 
 
 
Mississippi Choctaw Field Office com (601) 656-2070 
116 Blackjack Road, Agricultural Center Drive fax (601) 650-1992 
P.O. Box 6010 
Philadelphia, MS  39350 Neshoba County  
 
Tim Oakes Conservation Program Analyst/Liaison  Timothy.Oakes@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – (601) 506-1754    
 
  



Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 2  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 14  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 2 FIELD OFFICES  
 
 
Cluster 17 – Attala/Choctaw/Winston 
 
Attala County Choctaw County Winston County 
502 Veterans Memorial Drive 
Kosciusko, MS  39090 
com (662) 290-0702 
fax (662) 289-4241 

571 South Louisville Street 
Ackerman, MS  39735 
com (662) 285-6398 
fax (662) 285-3603 

218 B South Columbus Avenue 
Louisville, MS  39339 
com (662) 773-2207 
fax (662) 773-8731 

 
Attala Co. (Kosciusko, MS)  
 
 Soil Conservation Technician 109  
Michelle Salers District Clerk 107 michelle.salers@ms.nacdnet.net 
    
 
 
Choctaw Co. (Ackerman, MS)  
 
Jerry Orr Supervisory District Conservationist 103 Jerry.Orr@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile–(662) 744-0308    
Theresa Skinner Area Program Assistant 107 theresa.skinner@ms.usda.gov 
Judy W. Briggs District Clerk 101 judy.briggs@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
 
Winston Co. (Louisville, MS)  
 
Lindsey Singleton Soil Conservationist 108 Lindsey.Singleton@ms.usda.gov 
Scott Coleman Area Agricultural Engineer 110 Scott.Coleman@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile-(601) 405-9226    
Penny Barrier Soil Conservation Technician 109 Penny.Barrier@ms.usda.gov 
Kim Eaves District Clerk 101 kimberly.eaves@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
  



Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 2  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 15  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 2 FIELD OFFICES (cont'd) 
 
 
Cluster 18 – Oktibbeha/Noxubee/Lowndes 
 
Oktibbeha County Noxubee County Lowndes County 
510 Hwy 25 North 
Suite 2 
Starkville, MS  39759 
com (662) 320-4009 
fax (662) 323-7146 

14799 Hwy 45 
Macon, MS  39341 
com (662) 726-4425 
fax (662) 726-9005 

2282 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive 
Suite 1 
Columbus, MS  39705 
com (662) 328-5921 
fax (662) 241-5944 

 
Oktibbeha Co. (Starkville, MS)  
 
Terry Todd Soil Conservationist 115 Terry.Todd@ms.usda.gov 
Timothy Holliday Soil Conservation Technician 114 Timothy.Holliday@ms.usda.gov 
Kayla Neal District Clerk 116 kayla.neal@ms.nacdnet.net 
Phylicia Burt WAE  Phylicia.Burt@ms.usda.gov 
 
 
Noxubee Co. (Macon, MS)  
 
Jeff Fortenberry Soil Conservation Technician 105 Jeffery.Fortenberry@ms.usda.gov 
Nicole May-Kitchens   Soil Conservation Technician 103 Nicole.Kitchens@ms.usda.gov 
Glenda Taylor District Clerk 101 glenda.taylor@ms.nacdnet.net 
    
 
 
Lowndes Co. (Columbus, MS)  
 
Wallace Cade Supervisory District Conservationist 111 Wallace.Cade@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile–(662) 574-4438    
Josh Tilley Soil Conservationist 114 Josh.Tilley@ms.usda.gov 
Justin Brassel Soil Conservation Technician 112 Justin.Brassel@ms.usda.gov 
David Hester District Technician 113 david.hester@ms.nacdnet.net 
Trinda Wells District Clerk 101 trinda.wells@ms.nacdnet.net 
Cody Richey WAE  Cody.Richey@ms.usda.gov 
 
  



Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 2  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 16  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 2 FIELD OFFICES (cont'd) 
 
 
Cluster 20 – Hinds/Madison 
 
Hinds County Madison County 
322 New Market Drive 
Jackson, MS  39209 
com (601) 965-5682 
fax (601) 965-4199 

175-A Commercial Parkway 
Canton, MS  39046 
com (601) 859-4272 
fax (601) 859-7091 

 
Hinds Co. (Jackson, MS)  
 
 Supervisory District Conservationist 117  
     
Brad Mitchell Soil Conservationist 114 Brad.mitchell@ms.usda.gov 
Don Lackey Soil Conservation Technician 115 Don.Lackey@ms.usda.gov 
Willie Taylor Soil Conservation Technician 116 Willie.Taylor@ms.usda.gov 
Phillip Mikell District Technician 111 phillip.mikell@ms.nacdnet.net 
Lynn Porter District Administrator 110 lynn.porter@ms.nacdnet.net 
Wyvette Robinson District Clerk 101 wyvette.robinson@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Madison Co. (Canton, MS)  
 
Allen Curry Soil Conservationist 107 Allen.Curry@ms.usda.gov 
Bruce Hearn Soil Conservation Technician 105 Bruce.Hearn@ms.usda.gov 
Celia Miller District Administrator 106 celia.miller@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
 
 
Cluster 21 – Leake/Neshoba 
 
Leake County Neshoba County 
506 Hwy. 16 W. 
Suite 3 
Carthage, MS  39051 
com (601) 298-9101 
fax (601) 267-4571 

511 East Lawn Drive 
Philadelphia, MS  39350 
com (601) 656-8783 
fax (601) 656-7904 

 
Leake Co. (Carthage, MS)  
 
Priscilla Williamson Supervisory District Conservationist 107 Priscilla.Williamson@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile     
Lewis Lee Soil Conservation Technician 108 Lewis.Lee@ms.usda.gov 
Beverly Shelton District Clerk 101 beverly.shelton@ms.nacdnet.net 
    
 
Neshoba Co. (Philadelphia, MS)  
 
Russell Singleton Soil Conservationist 108 Russell.Singleton@ms.usda.gov 
William (Bill) Stalcup Soil Conservation Technician 109 William.Stalcup@ms.usda.gov 
Erica Fortenberry District Clerk 101 erica.fortenberry@ms.nacdnet.net 
Joe Risher ACES  Joe.Risher@ms.usda.gov 
 
 
 

mailto:Don.Lackey@ms.usda.gov


Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 2  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 17  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 2 FIELD OFFICES (cont'd) 
 
 
Cluster 22 – Scott/Newton 
 
Scott County Newton County 
1099 Hwy 35 South 
 Suite B 
Forest, MS  39074 
com (601) 469-3464 
fax (601) 469-1713 

76 Little Rock-Decatur Rd 
Decatur, MS  39327 
com (601) 635-2327 
fax (601) 635-3680 

 
Scott Co. (Forest, MS)  
 
Joseph (Joe) M. Addy Supervisory District Conservationist 106 Joe.Addy@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile-(601) 668-6694    
Elijah Strong Soil Conservation Technician 107 Elijah.Strong@ms.usda.gov 
Sue Warren District Clerk 101 sue.warren@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Newton Co. (Decatur, MS)  
 
Tony Clanton Soil Conservation Technician                              109 Tony.Clanton@ms.usda.gov 
Kenneth Crosby Soil Conservation Technician 110 Kenneth.Crosby@ms.usda.gov 
Melinda J. Williams District Clerk 101 melinda.williams@ms.nacdnet.net 
                             
 
 
Cluster 23 – Kemper/Lauderdale/Clarke 
 
Kemper County Lauderdale County Clarke County 
P.O. Box 576 
1001 Hopper Avenue 
Dekalb, MS  39328 
com (601) 743-9588 
fax (601) 743-9070 

1030B Highway 19 South 
Meridian, MS  39301 
com (601) 483-4100 
fax (601) 693-5379 

109 East Donald Street 
Suite 4 
Quitman,  MS 39355 
com (601) 776-9009 
fax (601) 776-5156 

 
Kemper Co. (Dekalb, MS)  
 
Dwight Jackson Soil Conservationist 106 Dwight.Jackson@ms.usda.gov 
Carmen Dawn Brace Soil Conservation Technician 107 Dawn.Brace@ms.usda.gov 
 District Clerk 101  
 
Lauderdale Co. (Meridian, MS)  
 
Kelvin Jackson Supervisory District Conservationist 106 Kelvin.Jackson@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile–(601) 519-1033    
John Dailey Soil Conservation Technician 108 John.Dailey@ms.usda.gov 
Lisa Horne District Clerk 100 lisa.horne@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Clarke County (Quitman, MS)  
 
Amos Chandler Soil Conservation Technician 108 Amos.Chandler@ms.usda.gov 
Jerry Johnston District Clerk 101 jerry.johnston@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
  

mailto:John.Dailey@ms.usda.gov


Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 2  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 18  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 2 FIELD OFFICES (cont'd) 
 
 
Cluster 24 – Claiborne/Copiah 
 
Claiborne County Copiah County 
1204 Market Street 
Port Gibson, MS  39150 
com (601) 437-8121 
fax (601) 437-3600 

27169 Highway 28 
Suite A 
Hazlehurst, MS  39083 
com (601) 894-1118 
fax (601) 894-5588 

 
Claiborne Co. (Port Gibson, MS)  
 
Julie Darden-Kent Soil Conservationist 110 Julie.Kent@ms.usda.gov 
Patrick Smith Soil Conservation Technician 108 Patrick.Smith@ms.usda.gov 
Kenyatta Scott Student Trainee 109 Kenyatta.Scott@ms.usda.gov 
Glenda Thornton District Clerk 101 glenda.thornton@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Copiah Co. (Hazlehurst, MS)  
 
William (Bill) Russell Supervisory District Conservationist 105 Bill.Russell@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile–(601) 398-6202    
Michael Dedeaux  Soil Conservation Technician 108 Michael.Dedeaux@ms.usda.gov 
Jeana Parrett District Clerk 101 jeana.parrett@ms.nacdnet.net 
Randy Kimble ACES  Randy.Kimble@ms.usda.gov 
 
 
Cluster 25– Rankin/Simpson 
 
Rankin County Simpson County 
300 Community Way 
Brandon, MS  39042-2573 
com (601) 824-4601 
fax (601) 825-9662 

3080-B Simpson Hwy 13 
Mendenhall, MS  39114 
com (601) 847-0035 
fax (601) 847-0091 

 
Rankin Co. (Brandon, MS)  
 
Murray Fulton Soil Conservationist 110 Murray.Fulton@ms.usda.gov 
Mark Scott Soil Conservation Technician 113 Mark.Scott@ms.usda.gov 
Heather Cook District Clerk 101 heather.cook@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Simpson Co. (Mendenhall, MS)  
 
Malcolm R. Lowe, II Supervisory District Conservationist 103 Malcolm.Lowe@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile–(601) 405-5750    
Timothy B. Boggan Soil Conservation Technician 104 Timothy.Boggan@ms.usda.gov 
Edith Wallace District Clerk 101 edith.wallace@ms.nacdnet.net 
    
 
  

mailto:.thornton@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:samantha.meese@ms.nacdnet.net
mailto:Matleaner.Spann@ms.usda.gov


Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 2  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 19  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 2 FIELD OFFICES (cont'd) 
 
 
Cluster 26– Smith/Jasper 
 
Smith County Jasper County 
227 Magnolia Drive 
Raleigh, MS  39153 
com (601) 782-4294 
fax (601) 782-9771 

20B East 8th Avenue 
Bay Springs, MS  39422 
com (601) 764-2025 
fax (601) 764-2186 

 
Smith Co. (Raleigh, MS)  
 
Nathan Tadlock Supervisory District Conservationist  Nathan Tadlock@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile–(601) 946-8723    
Julie Bradford Soil Conservation Technician  Julie.Bradford@ms.usda.gov 
Debbie Smith District Clerk  debbie.smith@ms.nacdnet.net 
    
 
 
Jasper Co. (Bay Springs, MS)  
 
Corey Ware Soil Conservationist 108 Corey.Ware@ms.usda.gov 
Doyle Wheat Soil Conservation Technician 109 Doyle.Wheat@ms.usda.gov 
Regina Parker District Clerk 101 regina.parker@ms.nacdnet.net 
    
 
 

mailto:Doyle.Wheat@ms.usda.gov


Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 3  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 20  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

 
 

AREA 3 Hattiesburg, MS  
 
Area Office Lamar County com (601) 296-1173 
113 Fairfield Drive, Suite 110  296-1755 
Hattiesburg, MS  39402  fax (601) 296-1253 
 

Name Title EXT Email 

    
Wesley Kerr Area Conservationist  111 Wesley.Kerr@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 835-6174    
Ken Ainsworth Resource Conservationist 125 Kenneth.Ainsworth@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 270-5852    
Barry Pessoney Wildlife Biologist 122 Barry.Pessoney@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile - 270-1421    
Ralph Thornton  Area Soil Scientist 124 Ralph.Thornton@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 788-4084    
James (Jim) Barnes Forester 120 Jim.Barnes@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 270-1643    
Jay Osborne Agricultural Engineer 129 Jay.Osborne@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile - 408-7736    
Ondine Rudolph Secretary 110 Ondine.Rudolph@ms.usda.gov 
Reba “Kay” Brown Area Administrative Coordinator 113 Reba.Brown@ms.usda.gov 
Ashley McGee WAE 112 Ashley.McGee@ms.usda.gov 
 
 
AREA 3 Specialists com (601) 833-5621 
1395 Johnny Johnson Dr., Suite E fax (601) 835-0054 
Brookhaven, MS  39601 Lincoln County 
 
Ricky Blakeney Soil Conservation Technician Ricky.Blakeney@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 757-1302   
 
 
Hattiesburg Project Engineer Office com (601) 296-1196 
113 Fairfield Drive, Suite 110 fax (601) 296-1253 
Hattiesburg, MS  39402 Lamar County  
 EXT 
Norman Patterson Supervisory Engineer 127 Norman.Patterson@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 408-5103    
Mardy (Robin) Shelby Civil Engineering Technician 116 Mardy.Shelby@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 408-5104    
Jeffery (Jeff) Jones Civil Engineering Technician 128 Jeffery.Jones@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 408-9256    
Robert (Bob) Douglas Civil Engineering Technician 117 Robert.Douglas@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 408-7768    
Michael Greene* Civil Engineering Technician  Michael.Greene@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 597-8467    
    
*110 Northgate Rd, Suite C, Natchez, MS  39120, COM:  (601) 442-5351  FAX:  (601) 446-6655 
 
  

mailto:Homer.Wilkes@ms.usda.gov


Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 3  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 21  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 3 FIELD OFFICES  
 
 
Cluster 27– Adams/Jefferson 
 
Adams County Jefferson County 
110 Northgate Road 
Suite C 
Natchez, MS  39120 
com (601) 442-5351 
fax (601) 446-6655 

75 Chambliss Street 
P.O. Box 306 
Fayette, MS  39069 
com (601) 786-3181 
fax (601) 786-9955 

 
Adams Co. (Natchez, MS)  
 
Edward (Earl) McMillian Supervisory District Conservationist Earl.Mcmillian@ms.usda.gov 
Larry Barnes Soil Conservationist Larry.Barnes@ms.usda.gov 
Robert Day Soil Conservation Technician Robert.Day@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile (601) 597-0993   
Peter Dale GIS Project Manager District peter.dale@ms.nacdnet.net 
Keri D. Jones District Technician keri.jones@ms.nacdnet.net 
Patricia Williams District Clerk pat.williams@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Jefferson Co. (Fayette, MS)  
 
Janerio (J.J.) Smith Soil Conservationist Janerio.Smith@ms.usda.gov 
Mary Ditzler Soil Conservation Technician Mary.Ditzler@ms.usda.gov 
 
 
 
Cluster 28 – Franklin/Lincoln/Lawrence 
 
Franklin County SWCD Lincoln County Lawrence County 
P. O. Box 158 
38 Walnut St., S 
Meadville, MS  39653 
com (601) 384-2310 
fax (601) 384-2375 

1395 Johnny Johnson Drive 
Suite C 
Brookhaven, MS  39601 
com (601) 833-9321 
fax (601) 835-0980 

214 Main Street 
Suite B 
Monticello, MS  39654 
com (601) 587-0885 
fax (601) 587-0430 

 
Franklin Co. (Meadville SWCD)  
 
Mary Sullivan District Clerk mary.sullivan@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Lincoln Co. (Brookhaven, MS)  
 
Dennis Jones  Supervisory District Conservationist 112 Dennis.Jones@ms.usda.gov 
Marcus Shorter Soil Conservationist 114 Marcus.Shorter@ms.usda.gov 
Dale Lee Brown Soil Conservation Technician 113 Dale.Brown@ms.usda.gov 
Phyllis Smith District Clerk 101 phyllis.smith@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Lawrence Co. (Monticello, MS)  
 
Sarah Fleming Wilcher Soil Conservationist 106 Sarah.Fleming@ms.usda.gov 
Allen Ross Soil Conservation Technician 107 Allen.Ross@ms.usda.gov 
Amanda Calaway District Clerk 101 amanda.calaway@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
 



Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 3  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 22  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

 
AREA 3 FIELD OFFICES (cont’d) 
 
 
Cluster 29– Jefferson Davis/Covington 
 
Jefferson Davis County Covington County 
714 Columbia Ave., Ste B 
Prentiss, MS  39474 
com (601) 792-8601 
fax (601) 792-4595 

3193 Hwy 49 South 
Suite 20 
Collins, MS  39428 
com (601) 765-6311 
fax (601) 765-6497 

 
Jefferson Davis Co. (Prentiss, MS)  
 
Elvert Cole Supervisory District Conservationist Elvert.Cole@ms.usda.gov 
Joey Hagenson Soil Conservation Technician Joey.Hagenson@ms.usda.gov 
Hope Daley District Clerk hope.daley@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
Covington Co. (Collins, MS)  
 
Mitchell Fulton Soil Conservationist Mitchell.Fulton@ms.usda.gov 
Otho (Ricky) McCraw  Soil Conservation Technician Otho.Mccraw@ms.usda.gov 
Sherry McGee District Clerk sherry.mcgee@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
 
 
Cluster 30– Jones/Wayne/Greene 
 
Jones County Wayne County 
3536 Hwy 15 North 
Suite C 
Laurel, MS  39441 
com (601) 425-4622 
fax (601) 425-9289 

1023-B Azalea Drive 
Waynesboro, MS  39367 
com (601) 735-6652 
fax (601) 735-0950 

 
Jones Co. (Laurel, MS)  
 
Ryan Collins Soil Conservationist Ryan.Collins@ms.usda.gov 
Jenifer Clark Soil Conservation Technician Jenifer.Clark@ms.usda.gov 
Debra McGee District Coordinator debra.mcgee@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
Wayne Co. (Waynesboro, MS)  
 
Kenneth L. Caves Supervisory District Conservationist Kenneth.Caves@ms.usda.gov 
Lucas (Luke) Miller  Soil Conservation Technician Lucas.D.Miller@ms.usda.gov 
Robert (Buddy) Dial  Soil Conservation Technician Robert.Dial@ms.usda.gov 
Christity Napp District Clerk christity.napp@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 3  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 23  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

 
AREA 3 FIELD OFFICES (cont’d) 
 
 
Cluster 31 – Wilkinson/Amite/Pike 
 
Wilkinson County SWCD Amite County Pike County 
1495 US Highway 61 South 
Woodville, MS  39669 
com (601) 888-4243 
fax (601) 888-6972 

100 Roberts Road 
Liberty, MS  39645 
com (601) 657-8088 
fax (601) 657-4682 

303 B Mall Drive 
McComb, MS  39648 
com (601) 684-2584 
fax (601) 684-2573 

 
Wilkinson Co. (Centreville SWCD)  
 
Shannon Atlas Soil Conservationist Shannon.Atlas@ms.usda.gov 
Melody Pace District Clerk melody.pace@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Amite Co. (Liberty, MS)  
 
Richard (Gary) Steen  Soil Conservationist Richard.Steen@ms.usda.gov 
Gregory Randall Soil Conservation Technician Gregory.Randall@ms.usda.gov 
Gail Causey District Clerk gail.causey@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Pike Co. (McComb, MS)  
 
Phillip Archie Supervisory District Conservationist Phillip.Archie@ms.usda.gov 
Troy G. Mabile Soil Conservation Technician Troy.Mabile@ms.usda.gov 
Shirley Brumfield District Clerk shirley.brumfield@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
 
 
Cluster 32– Walthall/Marion 
 
Walthall County Marion County 
6072 Plaza Drive 
Tylertown, MS  39667 
com (601) 876-0962 
fax (601) 876-4230 

#4 Bellewood Park, Suite A 
Columbia, MS  39429 
com (601) 731-5400 
fax (601) 736-0784 

 
Walthall Co. (Tylertown, MS)  
 
Joseph A. Daniel Soil Conservationist Joseph.Daniel@ms.usda.gov 
Jennifer Stringer Soil Conservation Technician Jennifer.Stringer@ms.usda.gov 
Elizabeth Grubbs District Clerk beth.grubbs@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Marion Co. (Columbia, MS)  
 
Joey Smith Supervisory District Conservationist Joey.Smith@ms.usda.gov 
Garrett Prestenbach Soil Conservation Technician Garrett.Prestenbach@ms.usda.gov 
Suzanne Cook District Clerk suzanne.cook@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
  



Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 3  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 24  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 3 FIELD OFFICES (cont’d) 
 
 
Cluster 33– Forrest/Perry 
 
Forrest County Perry County SWCD 
191 WSF Tatum Blvd., Suite C, 
Hattiesburg, MS  39401 
com (601) 583-1184 
fax (601) 543-0808 

101 First St E 
P. O. Box 135 
New Augusta, MS  39462 
com (601) 964-3298 
fax (601) 964-3282 

 
Forrest Co. (Hattiesburg, MS)  
 
Paul Caves Supervisory District Conservationist Paul.Caves@ms.usda.gov 
 Soil Conservationist  
Danny Box Soil Conservation Technician Danny.Box@ms.usda.gov 
Bill McGraw Urban Conservationist bill.mcgraw@ms.nacdnet.net 
L.D. Ready District Technician ld.ready@ms.nacdnet.net 
Carolyn Hartfield District Clerk carolyn.hartfield@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Perry Co. (New Augusta SWCD)  
 
Theresa Hartfield District Clerk theresa.hartfield@,nacdnet.net  
 
 
Cluster 34 – Hancock/Pearl River/Lamar 
 
Hancock County SWCD Pearl River County Lamar County 
P.O. Box 546 
18335 Hwy 603, Suite 10 
Kiln, MS  39556 
com (228) 255-3225 
fax (228) 255-8382 

310 Hwy 26 East 
Poplarville, MS  39470 
com (601) 795-4409 
fax (601) 795-8522 

235 Hwy 589 
Purvis, MS  39475 
com (601) 794-5600 
fax (601) 794-8355 

 
Hancock Co. (Kiln SWCD)  
 
Kelvin Burge District Technician kelvin.burge@ms.nacdnet.net 
Norma Dore′ District I & E Specialist norma.dore@ms.nacdnet.net 
  HCSWCD@bellsouth.net 
 
Pearl River Co. (Poplarville, MS)  
 
 Supervisory District Conservationist  
Marty Fulton Soil Conservationist Marty.Fulton@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile–(228) 234-4180   
Luther A. (Allen) Hughes Soil Conservation Technician Allen.Hughes@ms.usda.gov 
Mary P. (Patti) Thames District Clerk mary.thames@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Lamar Co. (Purvis, MS)  
 
Jay Lane Kimbrough Soil Conservationist Lane.Kimbrough@ms.usda.gov 
Wade Haden Soil Conservation Technician Wade.Haden@ms.usda.gov 
John Monroe SWCD Manager john.monroe@ms.nacdnet.net 
Sherree Herrin District Clerk sherree.herrin@ms.nacdnet.net 
  



Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 3  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 25  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 3 FIELD OFFICES (cont'd) 
 
 
Cluster 35 – Harrison/Stone 
 
Harrison County Stone County 
12238 Ashley Dr. 
Gulfport, MS  39503 
com (228) 831-0881 
fax (228) 831-5578 

230-A East Pine Avenue 
Wiggins, MS  39577 
com (601) 928-4881 
fax (601) 528-5183 

 
Harrison Co. (Gulfport, MS)  
 
Tyree Harrington Supervisory District Conservationist Tyree.Harrington@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile (228) 860-1363   
Dan Longino Soil Conservation Technician Dan.Longino@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile (601) 408-4988   
Beth D'Aquilla District Clerk beth.daquilla@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
Stone Co. (Wiggins, MS)  
 
Howard Ornsbey Soil Conservationist Howard.Ornsbey@ms.usda.gov 
Gregory Walker Soil Conservation Technician Gregory.Walker@ms.usda.gov 
Suzette Jetton Info. and Education Specialist suzette.jetton@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
 
Cluster 36 – George/Jackson 
 
George County Jackson County SWCD 
111 Ventura Drive 
Lucedale, MS  39452 
com (601) 766-3962 
fax (601) 947-2911 

4809 Colonel Vickery Rd 
PO Box 5802 
Vancleave, MS  39565 
com (228) 826-2482 
fax (228) 826-3014 

 
George Co. (Lucedale, MS)  
 
Chad Waldrup  Supervisory District Conservationist Chad.Waldrup@ms.usda.gov 
Donna Hicks District Clerk donna.hicks@ms.nacdnet.net 
Monroe Mathis District Technician  
 
Jackson Co. (Vancleave SWCD)  
 
Nikesha Wells Soil Conservationist Nikesha.Wells@ms.usda.gov 
Kathy Hamrick District Administrator kathy.hamrick@ms.nacdnet.net 
Edward A. Galle District Technician edward.galle@ms.nacdnet.net 
Lindsey Coleman District Clerk lindsey.coleman@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
 
 

mailto:Chad.Waldrup@ms.usda.gov


Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 4  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 26  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

 
 

AREA 4 Greenwood, Mississippi 
 
Area Office  com (662) 453-2762 
Rm 306, Federal Bldg, 200 E. Washington St.  fax (662) 453-7841 
P. O. Box 1160 
Greenwood, MS  38935 Leflore County 
 

Name Title EXT Email 

    
Kevin Kennedy Area Conservationist 29 Kevin.Kennedy@ms.usda.gov 
 mobile – 647-1151    
Richard D. (Rick) Hagar Resource Conservationist 24 Rick.Hagar@ms.usda.gov 
Curtis Godfrey Resource Soil Scientist 28 Curtis.Godfrey@ms.usda.gov 
Kevin Nelms Wildlife Biologist 25 Kevin.Nelms@ms.usda.gov 
Katherine Barbour Biologist 37 Katherine.Barbour@ms.usda.gov 
Ann Robinson Area Administrative Coordinator 23 Ann.Robinson@ms.usda.gov 
Beverly Wright Office Clerk 21 Beverly.Wright@ms.usda.gov 
 
 
 
Area 4 Project Engineer Office com (662) 226-5683 
2119 South Commerce Street fax (662) 226-8727 
Grenada, MS  38901-5109 Grenada County 
 
Paul Rodrigue Supervisory Engineer Paul.Rodrigue@ms.usda.gov 
Cubie Harris Civil Engineer Cubie.Harris@ms.usda.gov 
Tyrone Carver Civil Engineering Technician Tyrone.Carver@ms.usda.gov 
Charles Holland Soil Conservation Technician Charles.Holland@ms.usda.gov 
Becky Taylor Office Clerk Becky.Taylor@ms.usda.gov 
   
 
 
  



Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 4  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 27  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 4 FIELD OFFICES  
 
 
Cluster 5 – Coahoma/Tunica/Quitman 
 
Coahoma County Tunica County Quitman County 
2655 North State St., Rm 103, 
Clarksdale, MS  38614 
com (662) 624-8727 ext. 3 
fax (662) 627-5598 

Suite 2, 1221 Kenny Hill Ave, 
Tunica, MS  38676 
com (662) 357-0027 ext. 3 
fax (662) 363-9547 

302 Martin Luther King Drive 
Marks, MS  38646 
com (662) 326-6002 
fax (662) 326-6354 

 
Coahoma Co. (Clarksdale, MS)  
 
Chauncey Newsome Supervisory District Conservationist Chauncey.Newsome@ms.usda.gov 
Ashley Kellum Soil Conservationist Ashley.Kellum@ms.usda.gov 
Pamela Morris Soil Conservationist Technician Pamela.Morris@ms.usda.gov 
Richmond Counts District Soil Conservation Technician richmond.counts@ms.nacdnet.net 
Jeanie Hughes District Clerk jeanie.hughes@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
 
Tunica Co. (Tunica, MS)  
 
Chantel Davis Soil Conservationist Chantel.Davis@ms.usda.gov 
Derrell Christian  Soil Conservation Technician Derrell.Christian@ms.usda.gov 
JoAnn Ware District Administrator Joann.ware@Tunica.gov.com 
Ken Oatis District Planner/Coordinator ken.oatis@ms.nacdnet.net 
Joe Goff District Soil Conservation Technician joe.goff@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
 
Quitman Co. (Marks, MS)  
 
Kathy Respess  Soil Conservationist Kathy.Respess@ms.usda.gov 
Larry Pride Soil Conservation Technician Larry.Pride@ms.usda.gov 
Wanda Bouchillon District Clerk wanda.bouchillon@ms.nacdnet.net 
   
 
  

mailto:ken.oatis@ms.nacdnet.net


Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 4  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 28  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 4 FIELD OFFICES (cont’d) 
 
 
Cluster 9– Bolivar/Sunflower 
 
Bolivar County Sunflower County 
406 North Martin Luther King Dr. 
Cleveland, MS  38732 
com (662) 846-1448 ext. 3 
fax (662) 846-5044 

P.O. Box 1160 
212 N. Martin Luther King 
Indianola, MS  38751 
com (662) 887-9799 ext. 3 
fax (662) 887-5430 

 
Bolivar Co. (Cleveland, MS)  
 
Jason Makamson Soil Conservationist Jason.Makamson@ms.usda.gov 
Mark Gresham Soil Conservation Technician Mark.Gresham@ms.usda.gov 
Teressa Oakes District Clerk teressa.oakes@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Sunflower Co. (Indianola, MS)  
 
Trinity Long Supervisory District Conservationist Trinity.Long@ms.usda.gov 
James Vinson Soil Conservationist James.Vinson@ms.usda.gov 
 Soil Conservation Technician  
Tammy Kitchens District Clerk Tammy.Kitchens@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
 
 
Cluster 10– Tallahatchie/Leflore 
 
Tallahatchie County Leflore County 
PO Box 279 
309 W. Cypress, Ste B 
Charleston, MS  38921 
com (662) 647-8857 ext. 3 
fax (662) 647-5673 

P.O. Box 811 
517 Brentwood Ave 
Greenwood, MS  38935 
com (662) 455-1199 ext. 3 
fax (662) 455-5887 

 
Tallahatchie Co. (Charleston, MS)  
 
Christy Robinson Supervisory District Conservationist Christy.Robinson@ms.usda.gov 
Jeff Tillman  Soil Conservationist Jeff.Tillman@ms.usda.gov 
James (Jim) Meriwether Soil Conservation Technician James.Meriwether@ms.usda.gov 
Tiffany Franklin District Clerk tiffany.franklin@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Leflore Co. (Greenwood, MS)  
 
Palmer Brock Soil Conservationist Palmer.Brock@ms.usda.gov 
Harold Young Soil Conservation Technician Harold.Young@ms.usda.gov 
Marty Whiteard District Clerk marty.whiteard@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
  



Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 4  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 29  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 4 FIELD OFFICES (cont’d) 
 
 
Cluster 15 – Washington/Sharkey/Issaquena 
 
Washington County Sharkey County 
Ste 2, 3038 East Reed Rd 
Greenville, MS  38703 
com (662) 332-8616 ext. 3 
fax (662) 335-6040 

70 Frontage Rd. 
Rolling Fork, MS  39159 
com (662) 873-0004 ext. 3 
fax (662) 873-4644 

 
Washington Co. (Greenville, MS)  
 
Ronald (Ronnie) Hudspeth  Supervisory District Conservationist Ronnie.Hudspeth@ms.usda.gov 
Blake New Soil Conservationist  Blake.New@ms.usda.gov 
Christopher Towery Soil Conservation Technician Christopher.Towery@ms.usda.gov 
Diane Kurtz District Clerk diane.kurtz@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Sharkey Co. (Rolling Fork, MS)  
 
 Soil Conservationist  
Earnest Norwood Soil Conservation Technician Earnest.Norwood@ms.usda.gov 
Terri Harden District Clerk terri.harden@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
 
 
Cluster 16– Humphreys/Holmes 
 
Humphreys County Holmes County 
P.O. Box 549 
304 Jackson St. 
Belzoni, MS  39038 
com (662) 247-8732 ext. 3 
fax (662) 247-2368 

P.O. Box 911 
Hwy 12 West 
Lexington, MS  39095 
com (662) 834-4688 ext. 3 
fax (662) 834-3196 

 
Humphreys Co. (Belzoni, MS)  
 
James C. (Chad) Fieber Soil Conservationist James.Fieber@ms.usda.gov 
Chuck Lea Soil Conservationist Chuck.Lea@ms.usda.gov 
Willie Gibson Soil Conservation Technician Willie.Gibson@ms.usda.gov 
Ramona Hagar District Clerk ramona.hagar@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Holmes Co. (Lexington, MS)  
 
Nick (Terry) Thomas Supervisory District Conservationist Nick.Thomas@ms.usda.gov 
Jason Blaylock Soil Conservationist Jason.Blaylock@ms.usda.gov 
Richard B. Cain (Brad) Soil Conservation Technician Richard.Cain@ms.usda.gov 
Megan Bloodworth District Clerk megan.bloodworth@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
  



Mississippi Personnel Directory  Area 4  
U n i t e d  S t a t e s  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  A g r i c u l t u r e  

April 24, 2013 Helping People Help the Land 30  
 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer 

AREA 4 FIELD OFFICES (cont'd) 
 
 
Cluster 19– Warren/Yazoo 
 
Warren County Yazoo County 
2660 Sherman Ave 
Vicksburg, MS  39183 
com (601) 636-7679 ext. 3 
fax (601) 636-7082 

220 Wyeth Drive 
Suite C 
Yazoo City, MS  39194 
com (662) 746-8358 ext. 3 
fax (662) 746-4878 

 
Warren Co. (Vicksburg, MS)  
 
Raymond Joyner Supervisory District Conservationist Raymond.Joyner@ms.usda.gov 
Richard Cox Soil Conservation Technician Richard.Cox@ms.usda.gov 
Monty McGuffie District Soil Conservation Technician monty.mcguffie@ms.nacdnet.net 
Nancy Melancon District Clerk nancy.melancon@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
Yazoo Co. (Yazoo City, MS)  
 
Taharga Hart Soil Conservationist Taharga.Hart@ms.usda.gov 
Charles Davis Soil Conservation Technician Charles.Davis@ms.usda.gov 
Martin McGraw Soil Conservation Technician Martin.Mcgraw@ms.usda.gov 
Robert (Al) Ferriss District Soil Conservation Technician robert.ferriss@ms.nacdnet.net 
Ellen Davis District Coordinator ellen.davis@ms.nacdnet.net 
 
 



Employee Alphabetical Listing MISSISSIPPI (1) 

 Page No. Page No. 

 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer April 24, 2013 

 
 - A -  
Adair Phillip 9 
Addy Joe 17 
Ainsworth Deborah N. 3 
Ainsworth Ken 20 
Alderson Marie 7 
Allison Jon 2 
Anderson John Henry 5b 
Anderson Laura 2 
Archie Phillip 23 
Armstrong Kay 1 
Atlas Shannon 23 
   
 - B -  
Bagley Dan 10 
Bailey Perry 11 
Barbour Katherine 26 
Barnes James (Jim)  20 
Barnes Larry 21 
Barrier Penny 14 
Beardain Vicky 12 
Bennett-Bishop Sherry 10 
Bishop Phillip 6 
Blaine Kent 12 
Blakeney Ricky 20 
Blaylock Jason 29 
Bloodworth Megan 29 
Blue Ben 32 
Bouchillon Wanda 27 
Boggan Timothy 18 
Box Danny 24 
Boyd John Calvin 12 
Brace Carmen Dawn 17 
Bradford Julie 19 
Branscome John 7 
Brassel Justin 15 
Briggs Judy 14 
Brinson Gregory 1 
Brock Palmer 28 
Brown Dale 21 
Brown Reba (Kay) 20 
Brumfield Shirley 23 
Brunson David 13 

Bryant Carl 11 
Burge Kelvin 24 
Burt Jason 9 
Burt Phylicia 15 
   
 - C -  
Cade Wallace 15 
Cain Richard (Brad) 29 
Calaway Amanda 21 
Caldwell Clovis "Bubba" 5 
Calvert Ed 10 
Carnathan Debby  11 
Carr Michael 1 
Carter Bessie 5 
Carver Tyrone 26 
Causey Gail 23 
Caves Kenneth 22 
Caves Paul 24 
Chandler Amos 17 
Chandler James 12 
Christian  Derrell 27 
Clanton Tony 17 
Clardy Glynda 2 
Clark Jenifer 22 
Clark Lee 10 
Clay Jenniffer 8 
Cockrell Liz 8 
Cole Elvert 22 
Coleman Lindsey 25 
Coleman Mike 8 
Coleman Scott 14 
Collins Ryan 22 
Cook Heather 18 
Cook Suzanne 23 
Corder Kevin 9 
Counts Richmond 27 
Cox Richard 30 
Criss Donna 11 
Crosby Kenneth 17 
Crowell Sherryl 13 
Culberson Scott 3 
Curry Allen 16 
Curtis James 3 



Employee Alphabetical Listing MISSISSIPPI (2) 

 Page No. Page No. 

 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer April 24, 2013 

Curtis Janis 9 
   
 - D -  
Dailey John 17 
Dale Peter 21 
Daley Hope 22 
Daniel Joseph 23 
D'Aquilla Beth 25 
Darby Janet 7 
Darden-Kent Julie 18 
Datsis Delta 8 
Daughdrill Julie 1 
Davis Chantel 27 
Davis Charles 30 
Davis Curtis 4 
Davis Ellen 30 
Day Robert 21 
Dean Tommy 8 
Dedeaux Michael 18 
DeFazio John 6 
Depew Steve 3 
Dial Robert (Buddy) 22 
Dickerson Mike 10 
Dinkelacker Jimmy 10 
Ditzler Mary 21 
Dixon Sandy 9 
Dore′ Norma 24 
Douglas Robert (Bob) 20 
Duke-Bozeman Decunda 4 
Dupree Rebecca 2 
   
 - E -  
Eaton Betty 8 
Eaves Kim 14 
Edwards Michael 11 
Estes, Jr. John Kenneth 9 
   
 - F -  
Ferriss Robert (Al) 33 
Fieber James (Chad) 29 
Finley Clarence 1 
Fitzgerald John 10 
Fleming-Wilcher Sarah 21 
Fortenberry Erica 16 

Fortenberry Jeff 15 
Fortner Gloria 7 
Fouche Brad 12 
Franklin Tiffany 28 
Fritscher Justin 2 
Fulton Marty 24 
Fulton Mitchell 22 
Fulton Murray 18 
Funches Terry 2 
Fyke Vivian 4 
   
 - G-   
Gaines Patricia 3 
Galle Edward A. 25 
Garcia Joxelle V. 3 
Garcia Ronda 12 
Garner James 1 
Gates Monica 10 
Gibson Willie 29 
Gilbert Mark 5b 
Goff Joe 27 
Godfrey Curtis 26 
Gong Scott 3 
Goolsby Rhonda 2 
Graham Mary Ann 6 
Gray Steve 5 
Greene Michael 20 
Gresham Mark 28 
Griffith Scott 7 
Grubbs Elizabeth 23 
   
 - H -  
Haden Wade 24 
Hagar Richard D. (Rick) 26 
Hagar Ramona 29 
Hagenson Joey 22 
Hamrick Kathy 25 
Harden Terri 29 
Harrington Tyree 25 
Harris Cubie 26 
Hart Taharga 30 
Hartfield Carolyn 24 
Hartfield Theresa 24 
Hatcher Chris 3 



Employee Alphabetical Listing MISSISSIPPI (3) 

 Page No. Page No. 

 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer April 24, 2013 

Heard Tom 6 
Hearn Bruce 16 
Henderson Aaron 11 
Henney Scott 5 
Henson Charlie (Tim) 9 
Herrin Sherree 24 
Hester David 15 
Hicks Donna 25 
Hill Meleiah 7 
Hoblitzell Linda 11 
Hobson John 9 
Hodges Martha 2 
Holditch Alan 2 
Holland Charles 26 
Holliday Timothy 15 
Holman Steve 12 
Horne Lisa 17 
Howard Felicia 2 
Hudson Jackie 9 
Hudspeth Ronald 29 
Hughes Jeanie 27 
Hughes Luther (Allen) 24 
Hull Gerry 13 
   
 - I -  
Isabell Mary 13 
   
 - J -  
Jackson Dale 7 
Jackson Dwight 17 
Jackson Kelvin 17 
Jackson Walter 2 
Jackson Yolanda 1 
James Jackie 7 
Jenkins James (Cliff) 2 
Jetton Suzette 25 
Johnson Delaney 3 
Johnson Ricky 8 
Johnston Jerry 17 
Jones Dennis 21 
Jones Jeffery (Jeff) 20 
Jones Keri  21 
Jones Olivia (Libby) 5 
Jordan Darvis 2 

Joyner Raymond 30 
   
 - K -  
Keenan Jason 13 
Kellum Ashley 27 
Kennedy Kevin 26 
Kerr Wesley 20 
Kimble Randy 18 
Kimbrough Lane 24 
Kitchens Tammy 28 
Kurtz Diane 29 
   
 - L -  
Lackey Don 16 
Laster Linda 2 
Lea Chuck 29 
Lee Lewis 16 
Long Trinity 28 
Longino Dan 25 
Lowe Malcolm 18 
   
 - M -  
Mabile Troy 23 
Magee Nancy 4 
Makamson  Jason  28 
Manley Bobby 3 
Massey Robert 9 
Mathis Monroe 25 
Matthews Libby 1 
Mauldin Libbi 9 
May Jeannine 2 
May-Kitchens Nicole 15 
McCain Ronald 1 
McCarty Shannon  13 
McCraw Otho (Ricky) 22 
McGee Ashley 20 
McGee Debra 22 
McGee Sherry 22 
McGraw Bill 24 
McGraw Martin 30 
McGuffie Monty 30 
McKay Sandy 5b 
McMillian Edward (Earl) 21 
McMullan Judy 6 



Employee Alphabetical Listing MISSISSIPPI (4) 

 Page No. Page No. 

 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer April 24, 2013 

Melancon Nancy 30 
Meriwether James (Jim) 28 
Middleton Lance 5b 
Mikell Phillip 16 
Miller Ash 5 
Miller Celia 16 
Miller Lucas (Luke) 22 
Mitchell Brad 16 
Mitchell Sandy 8 
Monroe John 24 
Morris Pamela 27 
Moss Tommy 2 
Murphy Murry 10 
Murray Wilson 1 
Myers Terry 9 
   
 - N -  
Napp Christity 22 
Naron Ben 1 
Neal Kayla 15 
Nelms Kevin 26 
Nelson Yolanda 2 
New Blake 29 
Newsome Chauncey 27 
Nipper Melba 5b 
Norwood Earnest 29 
   
 - O -  
Oakes Teressa 28 
Oakes Tim 13 
Oatis Ken 27 
Oliver James (Mike) 1 
Ornsbey Howard 25 
Orr Jerry 14 
Osborne Jay 20 
   
 - P -  
Pace Melody 23 
Parker Regina 19 
Parrett Jeana 18 
Patterson Lee 6 
Patterson  Norman 20 
Pennington Karrie 3 
Pessoney Barry 20 

Philips Charlotte 6 
Pilgrim Bruce 13 
Pitt William (Patrick) 12 
Porter Lynn 18 
Presson Justin 8 
Prestenbach Garrett 23 
Price Delon 2 
Price Kathy 2 
Pride Larry 27 
   
 - R -  
Randall Gregory 23 
Ratliff Verlene 2 
Readus Kurt 1/2 
Ready L.D. 24 
Reed, Jr. Marion 2 
Respess Kathy 27 
Richey Cody 15 
Richey Scott 7 
Rimes Suzanne 13 
Risher Joe 16 
Robinson Ann 26 
Robinson Christy 28 
Robinson Erica 2 
Robinson Wyvette 16 
Rodrigue Paul 26 
Ross Allen 21 
Rouse Robin 10 
Rowland Charles (Charlie) 8 
Rudolph Ondine 20 
Russell William (Bill) 18 
   
 - S -  
Salers Michelle 14 
Sappington Benny 6 
Scott Kenyatta 18 
Scott Mark 18 
Scruggs Howard 7 
Shedd Brad 5b 
Shedd Susan 5b 
Shelby Mardy (Robin) 20 
Shelton Beverly 16 
Shorter Marcus 21 
Sims Kerry 8 



Employee Alphabetical Listing MISSISSIPPI (5) 

 Page No. Page No. 

 USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer April 24, 2013 

Singleton Lindsey 14 
Singleton Russell 16 
Skinner Anna 5 
Skinner Theresa 14 
Smith Debbie 19 
Smith Janeiro 21 
Smith Joey 23 
Smith Lee 5b 
Smith Patrick 18 
Smith Phyllis 21 
Snellings Trent 3 
Snider Terry 7 
Sones Sallie  5b 
Spears Gail 5b 
Specker Nick 6 
Stalcup Bill 16 
Stamps Delmer 2 
Steadham William (Seth) 7 
Steel Yvonne 1 
Steen Richard (Gary) 23 
Stout-Evans Rachel 3 
Stringer Jennifer 23 
Strong Elijah 17 
Strusz Charles 5 
Sullivan Mary 21 
   
 - T -  
Tadlock Nathan 19 
Taylor Becky 26 
Taylor Glenda 15 
Taylor L. C. 8 
Taylor Terri 6 
Taylor Willie 16 
Tennyson Jason 1 
Thames Mary P. (Patti) 24 
Thomas Nick (Terry) 29 
Thompson Rogerick 13 
Thornton Glenda 18 
Thornton Ralph  20 
Tillman Faith 2 
Tillman  Jeff 28 
Tilley Josh 15 
Todd Terry 15 
Towery Christopher 29 

Tutor Polly 10 
Tynes Emmett 13 
   
 - U -  
Underwood Don 5b 
   
 - V -  
Vaughan Annie 6 
Vickers Joyce 12 
Vinson James 28 
Vowell Patrick 5b 
   
 - W -  
Waldrup Chad 25 
Walker Gregory 25 
Wallace Edith 18 
Ward Jaffry 2 
Ware Corey 19 
Ware JoAnn 27 
Warren Sue 17 
Washington Shirley 2 
Watkins Jessica 3 
Watts Carol 9 
Weathers Chip 4 
Welch Gary 12 
Wells Nikesha 25 
Wells Trinda 15 
Wheat Doyle 19 
Whiteard Marty 28 
Wilkerson Brittany 10 
Wilkes Homer 1 
Williams Mary 2 
Williams Melinda 17 
Williams Michael 3 
Williams Patricia 21 
Williamson Priscilla 16 
Willis Bruce 7 
Wilson Jeff 5b 
Wimbish Robert 6 
Wright Beverly 26 
   
 - Y -  
Young Deborah 4 
Young Harold 28 


